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Urban Stormwater 
Construction

Program

CITY OF BEAVER DAM

CITY OF CEDARBURG

CITY OF KAUKAUNA

CITY OF MADISON

CITY OF MADISON

CITY OF MENASHA

CITY OF 
OCONOMOWOC

CITY OF STOUGHTON

CITY OF WATERTOWN

CITY OF WATERTOWN

CITY OF WAUSAU

MILWAUKEE 
METROPOLITAN 
SEWERAGE DISTRICT

MILWAUKEE PUBLIC 
SCHOOLS

MILWAUKEE PUBLIC 
SCHOOLS

TOWN OF ALGOMA

VILLAGE OF 
BELLEVUE

VILLAGE OF 
SHOREWOOD HILLS

VILLAGE OF SLINGER

VILLAGE OF 
WHITEFISH BAY - DPW

Project Grantee

Pearl Street Pond

Willowbrooke Park Pond

Company Woods Pond

GI Pilot Study

High-Efficiency Sweeper 
Purchase

Brin Underground Pond

Oconomowoc Industrial Park 
Wet Pond

Hydrodynamic Separator at 
Riverfront Development

Watertown Catch Basins in 
2023 Street Project Area

Watertown Yard Waste Site 
Biofilter

Strawberry Fields Dry to Wet 
Pond Conversion

30th Street Corridor Wet 
Weather Relief Phase 2 
Stormwater West Basin

Greener, Healthier 
Schoolyards - Kluge 
Elementary

Greener, Healthier 
Schoolyards - Milwaukee 
German Immersion School

Bellhaven Lane Pond

Continental Drive Storm 
Water Management Facility 
Construction

Shorewood Hills High 
Efficiency Street Sweeper

Slinger Speedway Storm 
Water Improvements

High Efficiency Street 
Sweeper

Project Name

Dodge

Ozaukee

Outagamie

Dane

Dane

Winnebago

Waukesha

Dane

Jefferson

Jefferson

Marathon

Milwaukee

Milwaukee

Milwaukee

Winnebago

Brown

Dane

Washington

Milwaukee

County

SC

SE

NE

SC

SC

NE

SE

SC

SC

SC

WC

SE

SE

SE

NE

NE

SC

SE

SE

DNR
Reg

 $149,000.00

 $61,250.00

 $85,224.00

 $101,304.00

 $56,730.00

 $149,999.00

 $150,000.00

 $138,000.00

 $49,785.00

 $150,000.00

 $149,000.00

 $150,000.00

 $471,500.00

 $512,500.00

 $62,550.00

 $199,899.99

 $32,203.00

 $553,485.00

 $38,417.00

Grant Amt 
(State Share)

 $347,666.67

 $66,354.16

 $85,224.00

 $101,304.00

 $56,730.00

 $977,813.03

 $150,000.00

 $241,120.89

 $49,785.00

 $214,077.67

 $321,031.55

 $150,000.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $62,550.00

 $519,164.74

 $32,203.00

 $0.00

 $38,417.00

Local Share Project Desc
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19  $3,260,846.99

Urban Stormwater 
Construction

Program

19  $3,260,846.99

Grand Total:Total Nonpoint Urban Source and Storm Water Grants;

Project Grantee Project Name County
DNR
Reg

Grant Amt 
(State Share) Local Share Project Desc

Sub Total:Urban Stormwater Construction Grants;


